



where **Passion**
meets **Performance**

www.pclindia.in
info@pclindia.in
+91 217 2357645
+91 9168646531/32/33
L24231PN1992PLC067126

PCL/SEC/24-25/037

10th August 2024

To, National Stock Exchange of India Limited, "Exchange Plaza" 5 th Floor, Plot No. C-1, G Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai – 400051 NSE Scrip Code - PRECAM	To, BSE Limited, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400001 BSE Scrip Code – 539636
--	--

Subject: Newspaper Publication of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30th June 2024 pursuant to Regulation 47(1)(b) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015.

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 47(1)(b) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the Company has published Extract of Un-audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results of the Company for the Quarter ended 30th June 2024 held on **9th August 2024** in the following newspapers:

Sr No.	Name of Newspaper	Language	Editions
1	Tarun Bharat	Marathi	Solapur
2	Business Standard	English	All

Please find enclosed herewith the above-mentioned Newspaper Clippings.

You are requested to take the same on record.

Yours Sincerely,

For **Precision Camshafts Limited**

Tanmay M. Pethkar

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Membership No: [A53618](#)

Precision Camshafts Limited

📍 Solapur : D5 MIDC, Chincholi, Solapur, India – 413255

📍 Solapur : E102 MIDC, Akkalkot Road, Solapur, India – 413006

📍 Pune : 3rd Floor, "Kohinoor B Zone Baner", Mumbai – Bangalore Highway, Baner, Pune – 411045

संक्षिप्त वृत्त

पिलीवमध्ये मुख्यमंत्री लाडकी बहिण योजनेचे फॉर्म भरण्यासाठी धावपळ

तथा वृत्तसेवा,

पिलीव, दि. ९ ऑगस्ट-

महाराष्ट्र शासनाने राज्यातील ६५ वर्षे वयोगटापर्यंतच्या महिलांसाठी मुख्यमंत्री लाडकी बहिण योजना सुरु केली आहे. या योजनेतर्गत महिलांना दरमहा दीड हजार रुपयांचा लाभ मिळणार आहे. मात्र ग्रामीण भागातील महिलांची कागदपत्रासाठी प्रचंड मोठी धावपळ होत आहे.

यामध्ये अनेक महिलांची रेशनकार्डांत नावे नाहीत, आधारकार्ड अपडेट नाहीत, बँकेत खाते नाहीत, खाती खोलल्यानंतरही लवकर बँक पासबुक मिळत नाहीत, तसेच अनेक महिलांची आधार कार्ड व शाळेच्या दाखल्यावर जन्मतारीख वेगळी आहे. यामुळे महिलांना अनेक अडथळे येत आहेत. ज्या महिलांकडे कागदपत्रे आहेत. त्यांना आनलाईन करण्यासाठी सर्व्हर बंद असल्याने अडचणीचा सामना करावा लागत आहे. यामुळे महिलांचा फॉर्म ऑनलाईन करण्यासाठी महाई-सेवा केंद्रात गर्दी दिसत आहे. शासनाने फॉर्म भरण्यासाठी ladki.bahin.maharashtra.gov.in हे संकेत स्थळ नारीशक्तीदूतएवजी पण अजून नवीन सुरु केलेले संकेतस्थळ ग्रामीण भागात सुरळीतपणे चालतच नाही. यामुळे महिलांचा फॉर्म भरण्यासाठी सध्या मोठी धावपळ सुरु आहे. अनेक महिलांचे पूर्वी भरलेले फॉर्म नामंजूर झाले आहेत. यासाठी शासनाने अनेक अटी शिथिल करूनही ग्रामीण भागातील महिलांच्या अडचणी अद्यापही कमी झालेल्या नाहीत. शासन १७ ऑगस्ट रोजी दोन हफ्ते सोडणार आहे. यामुळे महिलांची सध्या जोरदार धावपळ सुरु आहे. पण ग्रामीण भागातील अनेक महिला या योजनेपासून वंचित राहण्याची शक्यता निर्माण झाली आहे.



यामध्ये अनेक महिलांची रेशनकार्डांत नावे नाहीत, आधारकार्ड अपडेट नाहीत, बँकेत खाते नाहीत, खाती खोलल्यानंतरही लवकर बँक पासबुक मिळत नाहीत, तसेच अनेक महिलांची आधार कार्ड व शाळेच्या दाखल्यावर जन्मतारीख वेगळी आहे. यामुळे महिलांना अनेक अडथळे येत आहेत. ज्या महिलांकडे कागदपत्रे आहेत. त्यांना आनलाईन करण्यासाठी सर्व्हर बंद असल्याने अडचणीचा सामना करावा लागत आहे. यामुळे महिलांचा फॉर्म ऑनलाईन करण्यासाठी महाई-सेवा केंद्रात गर्दी दिसत आहे. शासनाने फॉर्म भरण्यासाठी ladki.bahin.maharashtra.gov.in हे संकेत स्थळ नारीशक्तीदूतएवजी पण अजून नवीन सुरु केलेले संकेतस्थळ ग्रामीण भागात सुरळीतपणे चालतच नाही. यामुळे महिलांचा फॉर्म भरण्यासाठी सध्या मोठी धावपळ सुरु आहे. अनेक महिलांचे पूर्वी भरलेले फॉर्म नामंजूर झाले आहेत. यासाठी शासनाने अनेक अटी शिथिल करूनही ग्रामीण भागातील महिलांच्या अडचणी अद्यापही कमी झालेल्या नाहीत. शासन १७ ऑगस्ट रोजी दोन हफ्ते सोडणार आहे. यामुळे महिलांची सध्या जोरदार धावपळ सुरु आहे. पण ग्रामीण भागातील अनेक महिला या योजनेपासून वंचित राहण्याची शक्यता निर्माण झाली आहे.

बाळशास्त्री हरिदास यांचे निधन

तथा वृत्तसेवा,

पंढरपूर, दि. ९ ऑगस्ट-

कीर्तनकार, प्रवचनकार, वेदांताचा अभ्यासक, संत साहित्याचे लेखक पांडुरंग गणेश तथा बाळशास्त्री हरिदास (वय ९२) यांचे वृद्धापकाळात निधन झाले. त्यांच्या पश्चात दोन मुले, चार मुली, नातवंडे, परतवंडे असा परिवार आहे. श्री विठ्ठलाचे सेवधारी असणाऱ्या बाळशास्त्री हरिदास यांनी पन्नास वर्षे श्री विठ्ठल-रुक्मिणी मंदिरात कीर्तन तसेच देवाच्या नित्य उपचारामध्ये सेवा बजावली होती. एका अपघातात चाळीस वर्षांपूर्वी त्यांची पूर्ण दृष्टी गेली असली तरी त्यांचा वेदांत, संत साहित्य यावर मोठा अभ्यास होता. दृष्टी नसूनही त्यांच्या अभ्यासामध्ये खंड पडला नव्हता. संपूर्ण आयुष्यभर त्यांनी संत साहित्यावर अभ्यास करून शेकडो लेख लिहिले होते. येथील नगर वाचन मंदिर, आपटे उपलब्ध प्रशाला, याज्ञवल्क्य आश्रम या संस्थेचे ते विश्वस्त होते. शुक्रवारी सकाळी येथील वैकुंठ स्मशानभूमीत त्यांच्यावर अंत्यसंस्कार करण्यात आले. यावेळी प्रसाद महाराज अंभळनेकर, माजी आमदार प्रशांत परिकारक, जेष्ठ पत्रकार बाळासाहेब बडवे, शंकर महाराज बडवे, मदन महाराज हरिदास, विष्णु महाराज कबीर, नामदास महाराज, रामकृष्ण महाराज वीर, रमेश घडसासी आदींनी त्यांना श्रद्धांजली वाहिली.



गोयेगाव ते आगोती पूल लागणार मार्गी

● खा. धैर्यशिल मोहिते-पाटील यांनी घेतली नितीन गडकरी यांची भेट

तथा वृत्तसेवा,

करमाळा, दि. ९ ऑगस्ट-

इंदापूर व करमाळा तालुक्यातील दळणवळण व्यवस्था मजबूत करण्यासाठी आगोती (ता. इंदापूर) ते गोयेगाव (ता. करमाळा) दरम्यान उजनी जलाशयात पूल उभारण्याची मागणी खा. धैर्यशिल मोहिते-पाटील यांनी केंद्रीय मंत्री नितीन गडकरी यांची दिल्ली येथे भेट घेत प्रत्यक्ष निवेदनाद्वारे केली आहे. याला गडकरी यांनी सकारात्मक प्रतिसाद दिल्याने पुलाचा प्रश्न मार्गी लागणार आहे.

खा. धैर्यशिल मोहिते-पाटील यांनी निवेदनात म्हटले आहे की, करमाळा व इंदापूर तालुक्यातील नागरिकांना हाकेच्या अंतरावरील असलेल्या गावात जाण्यासाठी भिवण-टेंभुणी मार्गे वळसा मारून रस्त्याच्या मार्गे १० ते १०० किमी प्रवास करावा लागतो. त्यामुळे पैसे व वेळेची बचत करण्यासाठी उजनी जलाशयातून जीवधेणा प्रवास



इंदापूर व करमाळा तालुक्यातील दळणवळण व्यवस्था मजबूत करण्यासाठी उजनी जलाशयात आगोती ते गोयेगाव (वाशिंबे) असा पूल होणे आवश्यक आहे. त्यामुळे करमाळा तालुक्यातील वीस ते पंचवीस गावांना याचा फायदा होणार आहे. करमाळा तालुक्यातील पोफळज ते टाकळी दरम्यानचे सर्वांना दळणवळणासाठी सोईस्कर होणारे मध्यवर्ती असे गोयेगाव (वाशिंबे) हे ठिकाण आहे उजनी पालाट क्षेत्रात या पुलामुळे सकारात्मक परिणाम होणार आहे. या पुलासाठी गोयेगाव, केतूर, पारेवाडी, सोगाव, उंदरागाव, मांजगाव, राजुरी, कोटी, बळपुडी, कळशी, आगोती, बिजवडी ग्रामपंचायतींनी उरावाद्वारे मागणी केली आहे

- सुयोग झोळ, वाशिंबे, ता. करमाळा

करावा लागतो. उजनी धरणाच्या डाळींब, ऊस व इतर फळवागांचे निर्मितीनंतर या भागात केळी, उत्पादन मोठ्या प्रमाणात होत आहे.

म्हैसाळ प्रकल्पातून कोरडा नदीवरील बंधारे, तलाव भरणार

● आ.शहाजीबापू पाटील यांची माहिती

तथा वृत्तसेवा,

सांगोला, दि. ९ ऑगस्ट-

जत, सांगोला भागातील खरीप हंगामातील पिकांना जीवदान देण्यासाठी तसेच जनावरांच्या चाऱ्याचा व पाण्याचा प्रश्न सोडविण्यासाठी म्हैसाळ योजनेतून पाणी सोडले असून जसजशी मागणी वाढते तसे जादा पंप सुरु करणार आहेत अशी

माहिती आ. शहाजीबापू पाटील यांनी दिली. कृष्णा आणि वारणा नदीच्या पाणी पातळीत वाढ होत असल्याने पूरस्थिती निर्माण झाली आहे. कृष्णा नदीतून वाहत जाणारे पाणी वाया जाऊ नये यासाठी पाटबंधारे विभागाने म्हैसाळ योजनेचे पंप सुरु केले आहेत. या योजनेचे पाणी जत आणि

शिवदारे महाविद्यालयात आज मान्यवर कवींचे काव्यसंमेलन

तथा वृत्तसेवा,

सोलापूर, दि. ९ ऑगस्ट-

येथील सहकार महर्षी वि. गु. शिवदारे स्मृती सोहळा निमित्त सोलापूर जिल्हा मध्यवर्ती सह.घाऊक आणि किरकोळ ग्राहक भांडार, सुपर बझार, सिध्दसंग प्रतिष्ठान व महाराष्ट्र साहित्य परिषद जुळे सोलापूर यांच्या संयुक्त विद्यमाने शहरातील मान्यवर

कवींचे काव्य संमेलन शनिवार दि. १० ऑगस्ट रोजी सकाळी ११ वाजता होईल. मसाप जुळे सोलापूरचे अध्यक्ष पद्माकर कुलकर्णी व जेष्ठ कवी माधव पवार यांच्या प्रमुख उपस्थितीत जुळे सोलापूर शिवदारे कॉलेज ऑफ फार्मसी सभागृह या ठिकाणी हे कवी संमेलन होईल. या संमेलनात डॉ. विद्या देशपांडे, रामचंद्र धर्मसाले, वंदना कुलकर्णी,

डॉ. क्षमा वळसंगकर, मारूती कटकधोंड, डॉ. माधुवी भोसले, गिरीश दुनाखे, राजेंद्र भोसले, प्रांजली मोहिकर या कवींचा सहभाग आहे. तरी या कवी संमेलनासाठी रसिक श्रोत्यांनी उपस्थित राहावे असे आवाहन सहकार महर्षी वि.गु.शिवदारे प्रतिष्ठान आणि श्री स्वामी समर्थ सहकारी सुत गिरणी, वळसंगचे चेअरमन राजेशखर शिवदारे यांनी केले आहे.

सावरगाव येथील नागोबा यात्रेची विविध धार्मिक कार्यक्रमांनी उत्साहात सांगता

तथा वृत्तसेवा,

सोलापूर, दि. ९ ऑगस्ट-

सोलापूर व धाराशिव जिल्ह्याच्या सरहद्दीवरील व तुळजापूर तालुक्यातील सावरगाव येथील आषाढ अमावस्या ते श्रावण नागपंचमी या पाच दिवस चाललेली नागोबा यात्रा सोम वार दि. ५ आषाढ अमावस्या पासून सुरु झालेली नागोबा यात्रा शुक्रवार दि. ९ नागपंचमी दिवशी हजारी भाविकांच्या उपस्थितीत, धार्मिक वातावरणात पार पडली. पाच दिवसांच्या यात्रा कालावधीत जिल्ह्यासह परजिल्ह्यातील हजारी भाविकांनी श्री नागोबाचे दर्शन घेतले. दुपारी तीन नंतर पालखी मिरवणूक निघाली.



राज्यातील अनोखे दृश्य नाग, पाल, विंचू एकत्रित हे पहाण्यासाठी भाविकांची गर्दी

यात्रा कालावधीत विशेष महत्त्व असणाऱ्या साप, पाल, विंचू या एकमेकांचे कट्टर हाडवैच्यांना एकत्र आल्याचे पहाण्यासाठी धाराशिव, लातूर, सोलापूर जिल्हातील अनेक ठिकाणांहून दर्शनासाठी भाविकांची मोठी गर्दी लोटली होती होती. पंचमी दिवशी भाविकांनी दंडवत घालून सुवासिनी लाड्या आणि दुध, पुरण पोळीचा नैवेद्य दाखवून नागपंचमी साजरी केली. सावरगाव येथील नागोबा यात्रा यंदा सोमवार ते शुक्रवार या कालावधीत उत्साहात पार पडली. त्यानिमित्त गावकऱ्यांच्या वतीने विविध धार्मिक कार्यक्रमांचे आयोजन करण्यात आले होते. तुळजापूर तालुक्यातील सावरगाव येथील नागोबा यात्रेत सोमवारी आषाढ अमावस्येदिवशी दुपारी साप, पाल, विंचू या उभयचर प्राण्यांचे मंदिर परिसरात दाडी शिळेखाली आगमन झाले होते. आजच्या काळात या यात्रेकडे सर्वधर्मसमभावाने प्रतिक म्हणून पाहिले जाते.

यंदा आकर्षण ठरले पारंपरिक देखावे
नागपंचमी दिवशी मिरवणूकी दरम्यान केरळ राज्यातील पारंपरिक वाद्ये व शिवकालीन व अन्य देखाव्याने भाविकांचे लक्ष वेधून घेतले होते. केरळ मधील चंडा बेलम या पारंपरिक वाद्य वाद्यवृंदांनी सादर केलेल्या विविध प्रकारचे नाद वाद्यावर एकापाठोपाठ एक वाजविले जात होते. यंदाच्या यात्रेतील हे अनोखे व सर्वांचे लक्ष वेधून घेणारे सादरीकरण भाविकांना पाहयला मिळाले.

भाविकांच्या स्वागतासाठी डिजिटल बॅनर
या यात्रा कालावधीत भाविकांच्या स्वागतासाठी स्वागत कमाना, डिजिटल बॅनरने रस्ते फुलून गेले होते. तर ग्रामपंचायतच्या वतीने सरपंच सुवर्णाताई पाटील, उपसरपंच स्वातीताई तोडकरी, भाजपचे तालुकाध्यक्ष संतोष बोबडे, माजी जिल्हा परिषद सदस्य राजकुमार पाटील, माजी रामेश्वर तोडकरी, माजी उपसरपंच आनंद बोबडे यांनी भाविकांना योग्य त्या सुविधा देण्यासाठी परिश्रम घेतले.

हे तिन्ही प्राणी एकत्रित सलग पाच दिवस राहिले. सोमवार दि.(५) नागपंचमी दिवशी यात्रेत खरगा, गण, भाकणूक, पालखी मिरवणूक असे विविध धार्मिक पार पडले. पुर्ववारी नागोबा यात्रेच्या चौथ्या दिवशी भावाच्या उपवासानिमित्त जवळपास २० ते २५ हजार महिलांनी नागनाथ मंदिराजवळील वारळाचे पूजन करून बहीण-भावाच्या अतूट नात्याचा पांढरा धागा बांधून तेथेच उपवास सोडला. पेढा, मिठाई, उंच पाळणा, खेळण्याची दुकाने यांनी मंदीर परिसर गजबजून गेला होता. शुक्रवारी नागपंचमी दिवशी पहाटे नागोबा मूर्तीस अभिषेक घालण्यास व नवसपुर्ती करण्यासाठी भाविकांनी मोठी गर्दी केली होती. दुपारी पुजारी सद्गुरू स्वामी यांची मंदीरपासून गण व पालखी मिरवणूकी ३:३० वाजता गाजत, नागनाथाच्या भजन जयघोषात टाळमृदंग, दिमडीच्या निनादात हनुमानकडे निघाली. हनुमान मंदिरात असात ज्ञाल्यांतर परत गण मिरवणूक नागनाथ मंदिराकडे निघाली संसताना ठिकठिकाणी प्रत्येक सुवासिनींनी पाट टाकून व दारात रांगोळी काढून पालखीची पूजा करून दर्शन घेतले. मंदीराला मुख्य पुजारी सद्गुरू स्वामी यांना खरगाची अंगोळ

महावितरण ई-निविदा सूचना

महावितरण बांशी संवसु विभाग अंतर्गत चालू आर्थिक वर्षाकरिता वितरण रोहित्रांची, मीटर्स/व एचव्हीई एस रोहित्रांची, रोहित्र व तेल, उच्च/लघुदाब वाहिनीचे साहित्य, सिमेंट पोल, RSJ पोल, इत्यादी रोहित्र दुरुस्ती एजन्सी/स्टोरअट ते फिल्टर युनिट बांशी/उपविभाग किंवा बांशी विभागांतर्गत राज्यात कोठेही वाहतूक करणे, चढ उतार करणे आदि कामासाठी नोंदणीकृत कंत्राटदारांकडून ऑनलाईन ई निविदा मागविण्यात येत आहेत. निविदा क्रमांक ईई/बीआरएस/टी/०४/२४-२५ (निविदेची रक्कम २० लाख आणि निविदा भरण्याची सुरुवात दि. १०.०८.२०२४ सकाळी १०:०० व अंतिम तारीख १५.०८.२०२४, १४:०० वाजेपर्यंत आहे. निविदा तपशील व डाऊनलोड करण्यासाठी कृपया महावितरणच्या <https://etender.mahadiscom.in/eaatapp> संकेतस्थळाला भेट द्या. कोणतेही कारण न देता निविदा स्वीकारणे/नाकारणे व रद्द करणे यासाठी सर्व हक्क अधोरेखित आहेत. कृपया नोंद घ्या.

कार्यकारी अभियंता,
महावितरण, बांशी विभाग

PRO/BMT/081/2024-25

PRECISION CAMSHAFTS LIMITED
Regd. Office : D5, M.I.D.C. Chincholi, Solapur, MH, 413006
CIN: L24231PN1992PLC067126

Extract of unaudited consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter Ended June 30, 2024 [(Regulation 47(1)(b) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015]

Sr. No.	Particulars	Consolidated		
		Quarter ended June 30, 2024 (Unaudited)	Year ended March 31, 2024 (Audited)	Quarter ended March 31, 2024 (Refer Note 4)
1.	Revenue From Operations	25,532.06	1,03,113.70	25,619.43
2.	Profit Before Exceptional Item & Tax	1,492.40	4,187.98	482.34
3.	Profit Before Tax	1,492.40	6,017.17	482.34
4.	Profit for the Period / Year	1,161.95	4,035.31	334.99
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period/year, net of tax	1,180.53	4,132.76	409.89
6.	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Equity Share of 10/- each)	9,498.58	9,498.58	9,498.58
7.	Earnings per share (of Rs.10/- each)	-	-	-
	Basic :	1.22	4.25	0.35
	Diluted :	1.22	4.25	0.35

Notes:

- The above financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2024 have been subjected to limited review by the statutory auditors of the Group and reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Holding Company at the meeting held on August 09, 2024.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India ('SEBI') (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements ('LODR') Regulations, 2015. The full format of the audited Standalone & Consolidated Financial Results of the Company are available on the Stock Exchange's website (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and also on the Company's website - www.pclindia.in.
- These Financial Results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS") prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules issued there under and in terms of Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 read with SEBI circular no. CIR/CFD/FAC/62/2016 dated 5th July, 2016.
- Figures for the quarter ended March 31, 2024 are the balancing figures between the audited figures in respect of full year and published year to date figures of nine months ended December 31, 2023.
- Key Standalone Financial information

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone		
		Quarter ended June 30, 2024 (Unaudited)	Year ended March 31, 2024 (Audited)	Quarter ended March 31, 2024 (Refer Note 4)
1.	Revenue From Operations	16,386.02	67,461.81	17,036.46
	Profit Before Exceptional Item and Tax	2,170.90	9,950.99	2,020.02
	Profit Before Tax	2,170.90	9,950.99	2,020.02
	Profit for the period/Year	1,800.33	7,840.99	1,531.66
2.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period/year, net of tax	1,807.33	7,882.46	1,566.26

Place : Nashik Date : August 09, 2024 For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Sd/- Ravindra R. Joshi Whole-time Director & CFO

TANEJA AEROSPACE AND AVIATION LIMITED
 Regd. Off.: Belagondapalli Village, Thally Road, Denkanikotta, Belagondapalli-635114 (TN)
 Phone/ Fax: 04347-233507; Email: secretarial@taal.co.in
 Website: www.taal.co.in; CIN: L62200TZ1988PLC014460

NOTICE OF THE THIRTY FIFTH ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING TO BE HELD THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCING (VC)/ OTHER AUDIO VISUAL MEANS (OAVM).

Notice is hereby given that the 35th Annual General Meeting (AGM) of Taneja Aerospace and Aviation Limited (Company) will be held on Friday, September 06, 2024 at 12:00 Noon (IST) through video conference (VC) / Other Audio Visual Means (OAVM) to transact the business set out in the Notice of the AGM.

The AGM is convened in compliance with the applicable provisions of Companies Act, 2013 and rules made thereunder and the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) 2015 read with Ministry of Corporate Affairs General Circular Nos. 14/2020, 17/2020, 02/2021, 2/2022, 10/2022 and 09/2023 dated April 8, 2020, April 13, 2020, January 13, 2021, May 5, 2022, December 28, 2022 and September 09, 2023 respectively (collectively referred to as 'MCA Circulars'), and Circular No. SEBI/HO/CFD/CMD1/CIR/P/2020/79 dated May 12, 2020 read with Circular No. SEBI/HO/CFD/CMD2/CIR/P/2021/11 dated January 15, 2021, SEBI/HO/CFD/CMD2/ CIR/P/2022/62 dated May 13, 2022, SEBI/HO/CFD/PoD-2/P/CIR/2023/4 dated January 5, 2023 and SEBI/HO/CFD/CFD-PoD-2/P/CIR/2023/167 dated October 7, 2023 ('SEBI Circulars'), without the physical presence of members at a common venue.

In Compliance with above circulars, the Notice of the 35th AGM together with Annual Report for the Financial Year 2023-24 will be sent electronically to those members whose email addresses are registered with the Company/ Depositories/ Registrar and Transfer Agent i.e. Bigshare Services Pvt. Ltd. Members can join and participate in the AGM only through VC/OAVM facility.

The Notice and Annual Report will be available on Company's website www.taal.co.in as well as on the website of BSE Ltd at www.bseindia.com and also on website of NSDL at evotingindia.nsdl.com. Necessary arrangements have been made by the Company with NSDL to facilitate remote e-voting and e-voting during AGM.

Members holding shares in physical as well as dematerialized form and those who have not registered their email addresses with the Company / Depositories are requested to register their email addresses with the Company's Registrar and Share Transfer Agent, Bigshare Services Private Limited, at investor@bigshareonline.com or with the Company at secretarial@taal.co.in to receive the Notice of the AGM along with the Annual Report.

The Company will provide remote e-voting facility to all its members to cast their votes on the resolutions set forth in the Notice. Additionally, the Company will provide the facility of voting through e-voting system during AGM. The detailed procedure for casting votes through remote e-voting at AGM shall be provided in the Notice.

This advertisement is being issued for the information and benefit of all the members of the Company in compliance with the MCA Circulars.

For Taneja Aerospace and Aviation Limited
 Ashwini Navare
 Company Secretary
 Pune, August 10, 2024

DECCAN CEMENTS LIMITED
 CIN: L26942TG1979PLC002500
 Regd. Office: "Deccan Chambers", 6-3-666/B, Somajiguda, Hyderabad, Telangana - 500 082.
 Ph: 040-23310168, Fax: 040-23318366, Email: secretarial@deccancements.com, Website: www.deccancements.com

Extract of the Standalone and Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter Ended 30 June 2024

Sl. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE				CONSOLIDATED			
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended		Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		30.06.2024	31.03.2024	30.06.2023	31.03.2024	30.06.2024	31.03.2024	30.06.2023	31.03.2024
1	Revenue from Operations	17215.27	22323.81	19207.74	79942.50	17215.27	-	-	-
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax and Exceptional items)	431.18	2100.48	1913.87	6980.20	431.18	-	-	-
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	431.18	467.73	1913.87	5347.45	431.18	-	-	-
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	280.71	300.64	1414.17	3726.27	280.71	-	-	-
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	280.71	251.69	1414.17	3677.32	280.71	-	-	-
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital	700.38	700.38	700.38	700.38	700.38	-	-	-
7	Earnings Per Share (Rs.5/- each)								
	1. Basic	2.00	2.15	10.10	26.60	2.00	-	-	-
	2. Diluted	2.00	2.15	10.10	26.60	2.00	-	-	-

Notes:
 a) The above results for the quarter were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at the meeting held on 9th August, 2024.
 b) The above is an extract of the detailed format of standalone and consolidated financial results filed for the quarter ended 30th June 2024 with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the aforesaid results are available on the Stock Exchange Websites i.e., Bombay Stock Exchange (www.bseindia.com) and National Stock Exchange (www.nseindia.com) and also on the Company's website (www.deccancements.com).

Place: Hyderabad
 Date : August 9, 2024
 For DECCAN CEMENTS LIMITED
 P Parvathi
 Chairperson and Managing Director
 DIN:00016597

WOCKHARDT LIMITED
 Registered Office: D-4 MIDC, Chikalthana, Aurangabad - 431 006
 Global Headquarters: Wockhardt Towers, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai 400 051
 CIN: L24230MH1999PLC120720
 Tel: + 91 22 2653 4444
 E-mail id: investorrelations@wockhardt.com • Website: www.wockhardt.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2024

Sr. No.	Particulars	3 MONTHS ENDED				YEAR ENDED	
		30/06/2024		31/03/2024			31/03/2024
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited		Audited
1	Total Income	769	754	658	2,881		
2	Loss before exceptional items and tax	(6)	(180)	(104)	(406)		
3	Loss after exceptional item and before tax	(6)	(180)	(118)	(420)		
4	Loss after tax	(16)	(177)	(136)	(472)		
5	Total Comprehensive Income (Comprising of Profit / (Loss) after tax and Other Comprehensive Income after tax)	(19)	(217)	(137)	(466)		
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value of ₹ 5/- each)	77	77	72	77		
7	Other Equity excluding Revaluation Reserves as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet	-	-	-	3,282		
8	Earnings per share (Face value of ₹ 5/- each) * Not annualised						
	Basic (₹)	(0.95)*	(11.64)*	(9.28)*	(32.05)		
	Diluted (₹)	(0.95)*	(11.64)*	(9.28)*	(32.05)		

Notes:
 1. The results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meetings held on August 09, 2024. The results have been subjected to limited review by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.
 2. Information on Standalone Financial Results are as follows:

Particulars	3 MONTHS ENDED 30/06/2024		3 MONTHS ENDED 31/03/2024		3 MONTHS ENDED 30/06/2023		YEAR ENDED 31/03/2024	
	Unaudited		Audited		Unaudited		Audited	
	Total Income	379	379	257	1,195			
Profit/(Loss) before tax	6	(126)	(115)	(422)				
Profit/(Loss) after tax	6	(126)	(115)	(422)				

3. The unaudited standalone and consolidated results have been filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and are available on the Stock Exchanges websites www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and also on the Company's website www.wockhardt.com.
 For WOCKHARDT LIMITED
 Sd/-
 Dr. H. F. Khorakiwala
 Chairman
 Place: Mumbai
 Date : August 09, 2024
 DIN : 00045608

SHIVA MILLS LIMITED
 Regd. Office : 249 A, Bye-Pass Road, Mettupalayam Road, Coimbatore 641 043
 CIN : L17111TZ2015PLC022007 Website : www.shivamills.com

EXTRACT OF THE DETAILED FORMAT OF QUARTERLY UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30.06.2024 FILED WITH STOCK EXCHANGES UNDER REGULATION 33 OF SEBI (LISTING OBLIGATIONS AND DISCLOSURE REQUIREMENTS) REGULATIONS 2015.

Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Year ended
		30.06.2024 (Unaudited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)	30.06.2023 (Unaudited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)
1.	Total Income from operations	4,436.89	4,774.86	3,326.10	15,881.54
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items	(98.80)	35.19	(208.30)	(393.02)
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(98.80)	35.19	(208.30)	(393.02)
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(85.44)	44.72	(187.64)	(324.91)
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) after Tax and other Comprehensive Income after Tax)	(93.43)	(22.86)	(179.35)	(367.62)
6.	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs. 10 each)	864.18	864.18	864.18	864.18
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous accounting year				8,754.18
8.	Earnings per Equity Share (of Rs.10 each) (not annualised for quarters)				
	i) Basic	(0.99)	0.52	(2.17)	(3.76)
	ii) Diluted	(0.99)	0.52	(2.17)	(3.76)

Notes: 1) The full format of the quarterly financial results are available on the Stock Exchanges websites www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com and Company's website www.shivamills.com
 2) Previous period/year figures have been regrouped wherever necessary
 For SHIVA MILLS LIMITED
 S V ALAGAPPAN
 MANAGING DIRECTOR
 DIN 00002450
 PLACE : COIMBATORE
 DATE : 09.08.2024

Kovilpatti Lakshmi Roller Flour Mills Limited
 Regd. Office: 75/8, Benares Cape Road, Gangaikondan - 627352
 Telephone :+91 462 248 6532 Fax :+91 462 248 6132 E-mail : ho@klrf.in Website : www.klrf.in
 CIN : L15314TN1961PLC004674

Extract of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2024

S. No.	Particulars	Three months ended			Year ended
		June 30, 2024		June 30, 2023	
		(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	
1	Total Revenue from operations (net)	10,119.22	9,984.00	9,742.78	41,365.90
2	Net profit/ (loss) for the period (before tax exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	(326.78)	94.91	279.90	1,050.77
3	Net profit/ (loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	(326.78)	94.91	279.90	1,050.77
4	Net profit/ (loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	(229.69)	101.94	201.63	780.44
5	Total comprehensive income for the period (comprising profit / (loss) for the period (after tax) and Other comprehensive income (after tax))	(229.48)	100.93	202.76	781.28
6	Equity share capital	904.15	904.15	904.15	904.15
7	Other equity (excluding revaluation reserve)				
8	Earnings per share (of Rs.10/- each)				
	a. Basic	(2.54)	1.13	2.23	8.63
	b. Diluted	(2.54)	1.13	2.23	8.63

Notes:
 1. In accordance with SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015, the unaudited financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2024 were reviewed by the Audit Committee and has been approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 9th August 2024. A limited review of financial result has been carried out by the statutory auditor of the company and has issued an unmodified opinion on the above results.
 2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2024 filed with Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended. The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2024 are available on the website of BSE Limited i.e www.bseindia.com, where the company's shares are listed and on the website of the company i.e www.klrf.in
 3 (a) The Scheme of Amalgamation of Raya Foods Private Limited (Transferor Company) with the Company has been approved vide the order of the Hon'ble National Company Law Tribunal, Chennai Bench dated 5th January 2024 and 18th January 2024 and the said Scheme came into effect upon filing the said order with Registrar of Companies on 1st February, 2024 (Effective Date). The Appointed date of the said Scheme is 1st April 2022. The financial results for the quarter and year ended 31st March 2024 has been prepared by giving effect to the said scheme. Accordingly, the preceding and corresponding previous quarter(s) and previous year figures presented have been restated after recognising the effect of the Scheme in accordance with the applicable Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS).
 3 (b) In pursuance to the Scheme of Amalgamation, the Board of Directors, on 2nd February, 2024, has allotted 35,00,000 equity shares of Rs. 10/- each to the shareholders of Raya Foods Private Limited (Transferor company) and consequently, the paid up equity share capital increased to Rs. 904.15 lakhs comprising of 90,41,576 equity shares of Rs. 10/- each. Accordingly, the Earning Per Share (EPS) presented for the preceding and corresponding previous quarter(s) and previous year have been restated after recognising the effect of the Scheme.
 4. Figures for the corresponding quarter / period ended have been regrouped / restated wherever necessary.
 For Kovilpatti Lakshmi Roller Flour Mills Limited
 Sharath Jagannathan
 Managing Director
 DIN : 07298941
 Place : Coimbatore
 Date : 9th August, 2024

PRECISION CAMSHAFTS LIMITED
 Regd. Office : D5, M.I.D.C. Chincholi, Solapur, MH, 413006
 CIN: L24231PN1992PLC067126

Extract of unaudited consolidated financial results for the Quarter Ended June 30, 2024 [(Regulation 47(1)(b) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015]

Sr. No.	Particulars	Consolidated		
		Quarter ended	Year ended	Quarter ended
		June 30, 2024 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2024 (Audited)	March 31, 2024 (Refer Note 4)
1.	Revenue From Operations	25,532.06	1,03,113.70	25,619.43
2.	Profit Before Exceptional Item & Tax	1,492.40	4,187.98	482.34
3.	Profit Before Tax	1,492.40	6,017.17	482.34
4.	Profit for the Period / Year	1,161.95	4,035.31	334.99
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period/year, net of tax	1,180.53	4,132.76	409.89
6.	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Equity Share of 10/- each)	9,498.58	9,498.58	9,498.58
7.	Earnings per share (of Rs.10/- each)			
	Basic :	1.22	4.25	0.35
	Diluted :	1.22	4.25	0.35

Notes:
 1. The above financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2024 have been subjected to limited review by the statutory auditors of the Group and reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Holding Company at the meeting held on August 09, 2024.
 2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India ('SEBI') (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements (LODR)) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the audited Standalone & Consolidated Financial Results of the Company are available on the Stock Exchange's website (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and also on the Company's website - www.pcindia.in.
 3. These Financial Results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS") prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules issued there under and in terms of Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 read with SEBI circular no. CIR/CFD/FAC/62/2016 dated 5th July, 2016.
 4. Figures for the quarter ended March 31, 2024 are the balancing figures between the audited figures in respect of full year and published year to date figures of nine months ended December 31, 2023.
 5. Key Standalone Financial information

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone		
		Quarter ended	Year ended	Quarter ended
		June 30, 2024 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2024 (Audited)	March 31, 2024 (Refer Note 4)
1.	Revenue From Operations	16,386.02	67,461.81	17,036.46
	Profit Before Exceptional Item and Tax	2,170.90	9,950.99	2,020.02
	Profit Before Tax	2,170.90	9,950.99	2,020.02
	Profit for the period/year	1,800.33	7,840.99	1,531.66
2.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period/year, net of tax	1,807.33	7,882.46	1,566.26

Place : Nashik
 Date : August 09, 2024
 For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
 Sd/-
 Ravindra R. Joshi
 Whole-time Director & CFO

50 years of converting news into economic intelligence.

Business Standard 50 Years of Insight

INDO RAMA SYNTHETICS (INDIA) LIMITED
 Registered Office : A-31, MIDC Industrial Area, Butibori - 441122, District Nagpur, Maharashtra.
 Corporate Office : Plot No. 53 & 54, Delhi Press Building, Phase-IV, Udyog Vihar, Gurugram -122015, Haryana.
 Tel.: 07104-663000 / 01, Fax: 07104-663200, Email : corp@indorama-ind.com, Website: www.indoramaindia.com, CIN: L17124MH1986PLC166615

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS (STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED) FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2024

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended		Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		June 30, 2024 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2024 (Audited)	June 30, 2023 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2024 (Audited)	June 30, 2024 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2024 (Audited)	June 30, 2023 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2024 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	870.93	866.48	815.49	3,716.76	945.40	905.56	770.20	3,880.07
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	(12.17)	(15.77)	(52.08)	(141.66)	(19.18)	(40.48)	(55.18)	(203.44)
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	(12.17)	(15.77)	(52.08)	(141.66)	(19.18)	(40.48)	(55.18)	(203.44)
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	(12.17)	(15.77)	(52.08)	(141.66)	(19.18)	(40.48)	(55.18)	(203.44)
5	Total comprehensive income for the period (comprising profit/(loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	(12.17)	(16.38)	(52.08)	(142.70)	(19.18)	(41.11)	(55.18)	(204.56)
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value of ₹ 10/- each)	261.11	261.11	261.11	261.11	261.11	261.11	261.11	261.11
7	Other Equity	-	-	-	173.11	-	-	-	106.99
8	Earnings per share (Face value of ₹ 10/- each) (not annualised)								
	(a) Basic (in ₹)	(0.47)	(0.60)	(1.99)	(5.43)	(0.73)	(1.55)	(2.11)	(7.79)
	(b) Diluted (in ₹)	(0.47)	(0.60)	(1.99)	(5.43)	(0.73)	(1.55)	(2.11)	(7.79)

Notes:
 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Un-audited Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites, viz: www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com. The same is also available on the Company's website, viz: www.indoramaindia.com.
 2. The above results, which are published in accordance with Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as modified by Circular No. CIR/CFD/FAC/62/2016, dated July 5, 2016 have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company, at their respective meeting held on August 9, 2024. The financial results